505994990 04/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6041700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/22/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D3, INC.	11/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9TO5 SEATING LLC
Street Address:	3211 JACK NORTHROP
City:	HAWTHORNE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D774787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1959016.00006US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN E. WEED	
SIGNATURE:	/Benajmin E. Weed/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Delaware Merger#page1.tif source=Delaware Merger#page2.tif source=Delaware Merger#page3.tif

PATENT 505994990 REEL: 052283 FRAME: 0196

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"D3, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "9TO5 SEATING LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "9TO5

SEATING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019,

AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

7705794 8100M SR# 20198261761 Authentication: 204072490 Date: 11-22-19

PATENT REEL: 052283 FRAME: 0197

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:12 PM 11/22/2019
FILED 05:12 PM 11/22/2019
SR 20198261761 - File Number 7705794

D3, INC. (a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

9TO5 SEATING LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

November 22, 2019

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is 9to5 Seating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving entity is D3, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: The plan and agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is: 9to5 Seating LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

FIFTH: The executed plan and agreement of merger is on file at: 3211 Jack Northrop Ave, Hawthorne, CA 90250, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member or stockholder of any constituent entity.

[Signature follows]

ACTIVE 251213748

PATENT REEL: 052283 FRAME: 0198 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Certificate of Merger has been signed by an authorized person as of the date first listed above.

9TO5 SEATING LLC

By: /s/ Darius Mir

Name: Darius Mir Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 052283 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 04/01/2020